INS. CASE OWNER	New Yell	CC 3 / LCR 18	00 633} , K	TAB WIDAC	
Surveyor.	Ank		NMENT	Date / Time :	A
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel	(YES /NO)	HP: D.O.A: 3 4 18 Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Acciden	YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO	
SHC 1654 )  DNSRS: (D66 WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:			INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INS WS. Tel	RS:
Date/Time 10 4 19 - 4 - 18	A COLUMN TO A COLU	AIG TO VII	h: Meilis	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) — Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI: Occumentation Check List: 1 Notification ltr (if non-pickup) Wher call ltr to OI:	DATE/PIC 12-4-18
19-4-18		TO SETTLE	) (4)	Authorisation To Act: telease Voucher final Repuir Bill far Rental Invoice	
RECE	IVED 2 0 APR 2	018/	1 3 2 3	owing Invoice TA / GIA : //dedical Bill: PIR: //Andate/Reject Instruction: OD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	T I	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT		Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with (+C)	%	Confirm by: Email Call	Call
Final Linbility: Repair Cost: (7 5 7 Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	ss 2 9 9 . 6 0 0 ss 2 1 5 . 7 4 ( 3 ss - (s x ss   00 (s 50 x LOR+LOU L	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 1  L days) × 107 - 88  days)  C days)  OR + LOI [Tick only or	VIOED	FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	D 6-527
GIA/LTA Search Medical Disbursement Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS	Global Sum SS: 626.	mt) 2 3 火火	) Claim status: Normal/Rejec ) Report Format: ) Survey fee:	t/Private Settle
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ (20.00 S\$ 4	The state of the s		MP IN FFK IN	6 PTE LID

ASS	IGNMENT
Soon Date:	Wenter SHC 1654X 11 Ragne 19Apr 212
Estimat editost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
OD ITP MS /TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Teach / Teallor or
To Imp all Vehicle No.	Make: Hywlai South as 184 Collour Ble A/C: Inou Go / Std / HI / NA
at Work Stems	Gollout Ble A/C: Insules / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading 2778/9 Tilledio: Inm Od / Std / NI / NA
Landy:	Engillo
heinds holigital	CHICS KAHETHIVACA8 23258
Claim PA	Gen. Cond: Good / Fai Poor / Burnt
seminamid: Entire	Shering: Inord / Alammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clart TiRecold)	Bridge Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Sunt or
Malaof Wa	Modi : Nil / S/Rim / SYD / 6 im or
West 12' 1 To	Tyre State F: 215/6016
(Pelicy fondition)	R:
Remark: The veli had commenced its 14/5 0/8	BS / DUIN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / RINC / OKTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of Inspection.	TOYOTYCKO OF Watth
Soll or Mahet Value:	Front Hour
ID AC A'codent Finori: Consistent?: Yes or Ho	RUBBIL 7 MISS RUBBIL 7 MISS
GIA / PR Seets Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal I mm L/Bal I mm
Est.Repair: days Res: Yes or Mo	DOL 3/4/18 DOL 5/4/8
LumSum: % 3 Val: Yes or Ho	Survey hold of OfE (Loyers)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Danieges: Frt. I Rear I DIS I MIS I UIC I Rooftop or
Vahide: IN / OUT	
Date Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
1/4/8 Chi P/Pf260/ 2h,	AZI
1/4/8 Ch P/P\$260/ 2h,	45
	0 ( \$ 926.18/767.
	r ( p   r · · · · · )
Dateline File Fass (c) : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Deletion, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	
	Interview (5 ) From

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No . 305138641 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pla Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 : 6. Apr. 2018 Date FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK To KALVIN Attn : Date of Accident: 03/04/18 Vehicle Reg No. ; SHC1654X The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLG9105T AIG The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$280.00 (b) Labour Charges \$280.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature : Larry Ng Signature: Name Date 6214 8316 Tel Fax : 6546 8156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Attached Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf) of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 06.04.2018 Time: 15:48:16

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

REGN NO : SHC1654X MILEAGE

JOB NO : 305138641

MAKE

: 0000000000 HYUNDAI

MODEL

: SONATA

DATE OF REGN : 19.04.2012 DATE/TIME IN : 04.04.2018 14:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 03.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100,00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL: 280.00

TOTAL : 280.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHILCE NO: SHC1654X MAKE : HYUNDAI

: 140 MODEL

AIG

DOM: 03.04.18

Date: 05.04.2018

lty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	nount
1	Rear Bumper XM.>-			\$	603.60
10	Rear Bumper clips @ \$2.20 ×			s	22.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$	625.60
	LESS 20%				125.12
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	500.48
1	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗶 💃			s	135.70 <b>N</b> e
			i.	s	135.70
				9	100.10
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating			S	200.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	200.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	200:00 50:00 120:00
	TOTAL LABOUR	2		\$	570.00
eny t	19				100 miles 200 miles 2
	ESTIMATE TOTA	L		\$	1,206.18
	an letter estimate based on a visual inspection of the				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Kehilley Page 1 of 1

1 5/4/12 1320 C

2 Rys

Affer Report pl

To display damaged parties the ng resurvey

Parts prices are subject to the income.

Third party survey sign a Tail . Prejudoe' basis

\* to regardings of density or a

 Supplementary conductions of supplemental and is subject to final approval from leaurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ts En Automol	pile					
/LCR180063	37/K1ja3					
4-2018						
RTY CLAIM						
ted	SHC 1654X					
5)	0.00					
	0.00					
9	05/04/2018					
dition						
	0					
Chassis No. Colour						
Odometer - Steering						
n						
	Balance					
	mm					
	mm					
	mm					
	mm					
95						
Date	05/04/2018					
E (21 . U						
OIC U	CE" BASIS THORISED					

COMPORT ENGINEERING

A METHOR OF COMPORTURING

Date/Time: 05.04.2018 09:17

Page : 1

Contraction of	49119-01	B 75/71	Repair	TID1	CTECTI
wam:	1.04	ARG	REDGLE	125	CHOCAT

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305138641

<b>ISTOMER</b>				
T/MS	COMFORT TRANSPORTAT: 7010045	ION I	PTE	LTD
(10/1360000)	383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE	575	717	
L (R)	65508755	(0)		

MILEAGE REGN NO. MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 04.04.2018 14:00 MODELSONATA TARGET DATE YR OF MANUA . 2012 CHASSIS CODE WHET41VMCA823258 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

SCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 03.04.2018 NATURE: 3P 03.04.2018

DESCRIPTION

AIG- tari fear doment

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
ipwledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
e: lo.: sle No.: SHC1654X LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHC1654X	
e of Service Advisor Signature a returned to Service Reception upon collection	/Date Name of Service Advisor Date  To be kept by Security Guard	

AIG

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHILCE NO : SHC1654X : HYUNDAI MAKE

DOM: 03.04.18

Date: 05.04.2018

: i40		I	Date: 05	.04.2018
Parts Description / Labour	Туре	Unit Price	A	mount
Rear Bumper XM.			\$	603.60
Rear Bumper clips @ \$2.20 🔀			\$	22.00
SUB TOTAL			\$	625.60
LESS 20%				125.12
			\$	500.48
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🟃			S	135.70 <b>N</b>
			\$	135.70
Labour Charge				100
Control of the Contro				200.00
TARREST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				200:00 200:00
R/Refix Reverse Sensor			5	120.00
TOTAL LABOUR	:		\$	570.00
9				
			\$	1,206.18
	LK	K Auto Con-		
in initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	abova	vehicle. The fin	al repair	company.
	• Pa	the prices are subject to	is during res	Unions
11 5/4/10 1726	* No. * Sup it su	legal m. Car (1) m. Democracy (101-1) m. Optics to fine approval	S Mosed	indice" basis
21090		TOUGHT DV Reported		- Joinpany
	Rear Bumper	Rear Bumper Clips @ \$2.20 ×  SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL  In Initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above ared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointment of the content of the con	Parts Description / Labour  Rear Bumper  Rear Bumper Clips @ \$2.20 ×  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Labour Charge  Panel Beating  Spray Painting Charge  Wiring Charge  R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL  In Initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyo appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the inspection of the above vehicle is surveyed by a	Rear Bumper  Rear Bumper clips @ \$2.20   SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL  LIKANIC Consultants Personal Parallel Sentence of the above vehicle: The final parallel and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral parallel and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral and after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the lateral parallel and the



Our		T 0418 / SHC1654	X /CL(st)	es:			Engineering
Date	Ref:	11-Apr-18	_			Comfo	ortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd
				CDGE Taxi Cla			raddell Road Singapore 579701
		CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508		or	Mannine +65 6383 6280 Facsimilia +65 6280 9755
	ARTIS Bu			Singapore soul	505		www.cdge.com.eg
	henton W	ay					Company, Registrates No. 1 (600) 0481
#07-	16						Workshops
Sing	apore 079	120					Braddell
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	t WITHOU	UT PREJUDICE			205 Breddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear						Carlana.	59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHC1654X	ON 03.04.18	SLG91	05T	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
	are the auti	horised repair worksho SHC1654X which was					of motor Pandan
		ner and the taxi driver		100	200101 100 13		
		eir claims against the p					from 330 Util Road 3
ALC: A CO.		the vehicle.		olo ioi all'applicacio			Singapore 408649
	50				61 664	OFT	Senako 24 Senako Loop
		was caused by the neg					Singapore 758156
		ng these claim for your	consideration	on benall of the ca	almants	+	Sungel Kadut
TAX 1	Cost of F					299.60	7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791
	Cost of F	days Loss of Rental @	a e 10700	nor day		323.64	Yishun
2	Survey B	Report Fees (Surveye			\$	323.04	<ul> <li>SIT Yahun Industrial Park A Singapore 758732</li> </ul>
4		A Search Fees	d by mos Livi	<b>y</b>	\$	7.49	
5		lice Report Fees			\$	-	•
6		Medical / Transporatio	in:		\$	-	
				Sub Total:		630.73	
HIR	ER'S CLAI	M			-		-
7	3	days Loss of Income (	@ \$ 80.00	per days	S	240.00	
				Total Claims :	\$	870.73	
We e	enclosed he	erewith the following do	ocuments to si	upport the claims: -			
a)		repair bill and photocop		The second secon		4	pcs.
b)		rch slip/s of :	SLG910	Control of the Contro			Para de la companya della companya d
c)		lice report/s of :	SHC165	54X			
d)		authority from owner /					
		tograph/s of Accident Sce	Contraction of the Contract of	( ) Certificate of Insu	rance		
	400	ess statement/s		ne/Mileage record			
	y look into as possibl	the matter and let us h	ear from you	on the settlement of	the sai	d claims	s as
Plea	se note tha	it it is a condition of any	settlement re	eached that it shall h	e witho	ut preiu	dice
		injury claim (if any) of			N. S. C.	100 Miles (1980)	

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









		XHAD VIA		
AS OPERATED (TIME DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
2			(KM)	FROM TO
2525-013/18/18	(L)00n	オる一十ガト	00/	1
x002-2			20	おおりくしも
221-01				
521-1201/04/12	(1)	CD1++Z	<	01 01
1520-4102/04/19	(X) One	アナイス	2/2	10.1517-2
3515-1603/04/12	000	ントナイス	100	00-70-10
大! Kt '	(A) CALO	717070	001	00-3541-59
Byles CH. OH. IX	ACCIDO: A	0 0 0 0	60	06-515-00
2000	0000		2	468
01.70.00	1-4/4-1K		5W7	1 (300

## Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Olea, Maricel <Maricel.Olea@aig.com>
Sent: Thursday, 19 April 2018 5:07 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); PRDSG.DFILE

Subject: #6727077460SG003#023# / SHC 1654X ON 3.4.18 / SLG 9105T

Attachments: SHC1654X VC (TS).avi

Dear Joy,

Based on TP video, it shows that there was an impact when OIV slightly touched TPV.

Please proceed to offer settlement, thank you.

Best Regards,

Maricel Olea

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1826 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 maricel.olea@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 3:51 PM

To: Olea, Maricel

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: 6727077460SG\*\*\*\*/ SHC 1654X ON 3.4.18 / SLG 9105T

Hi Maricel.

OID reported no contact.

Attached video from TP for your records and reference.

Please advise if we may proceed to offer settlement.

Thank you.

## Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 April 2018 5:46 PM

To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9105T (LCRF) & SHC 1654X ON 03/04/2018(20:20)

ALONG TANJONG KATONG TOWARDS GEYLANG ROAD/OLD AIRPORT ROAD

19 April 2018

### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

LKK : CC6/LCR18006337/K1ja3

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9105T (LCRF) & SHC 1654X ON 03/04/2018(20:20) ALONG TANJONG KATONG TOWARDS GEYLANG ROAD/OLD AIRPORT ROAD

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHC 1654X against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC1654X , SLG9105T

ON 03-Apr-18 20:20

ALONG

TANJONG KATONG TOWARDS GEYLAND RD

1 / We

WOON SER KIONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0695215A

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1654X

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

04-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

WOON SER KIONG

Hirer NRIC

S0695215A

Signature:

Address

4 HOLLAND CLOSEE #07-27

271004

Contact No.

87495521

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\$\$620.00}{0}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 1654X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{03/04/2018}{0}\$ (date) along TANJONG KATONG TOWARDS GEYLANG RD/OLD AIRPORT ROAD(location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\$\$LG 9105T}{0}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{05/04/2018}{0}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHC 1654X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to ... SHC 1654X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2018 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

205 BRADDYLL ROAD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainten a 85 6080 6080 Faccione a 85 6080 6755

Workshoos

50 Layang Drive Singapore 500000 360 Ser Ming Drive Singapore 505717 45 Pendan Road Singapore 500006 300 Line Hoad 'S Gingamon Atlanta's

24 Serolo Loup Bingapore 758166 7 Sunger Rudat Way Singapore 728791 501 Yelsun Asbatrel Park A Singapore 756732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC1654X

INV. NO/DATE 91366988 10.04.2018

HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305138641

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.04.2012

DATE/TIME IN 04.04.2018 14:00

CHASSIS CODE RMHET41VMCA823258

Description : 3P 03.04.2018

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price BDisc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

100.00

100.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

180.00

SUB-TOTAL

280.00

Items total

Add GST @

7.000 %

280:00

Invoice amount

19.60

299,60

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDLICAD

Hend Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 89110004 299.60 91366988

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

## TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

256 Brackett Road Singapore 579701 Manime - 65 6383 6280 Facultine + 65 6280 9765

Workshops

Bi Loyang Drive Sirogapore 508989 24 Seroka Loop Birogapore 758190 265 Bir Ming Onive Sirogapore 575717 7 Sirrigal Ruslat Way Sirogapore 728791 45 Pendan Florid Sirogapore 408649 501 Yanun Ridamer Plan A Bergapore 766732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91366988 10.04.2018

HYUNDAT

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.04.2012

DATE/TIME IN 04.04.2018 14:00

CHASSIS CODE KWHET41VMCA823258

CHEWBEELENG 10.04.2018 14:16:47 Issued by

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91366988 299.60

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040087

Date: 10 April 2018



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/04/2018 @ 20:20 hrs

ALONG

TANJONG KATONG TOWARDS GEYLANG RD

INVOLVING

SLG9105T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1654X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WOON SER KIONG IC NO S0695215A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$107.88 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLG9105T 03 Apr 2018 / 20:20:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SUC 1654 X

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SU	SFOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	UE	
Main	05 Apr 2018 Edit Reg	\$\$280.00 View Rpt		Rep	ding for ort ncel Case	Survey				
	Main	∏ R	eference	Cla	im Deta	ails )	Documen	its	1 _	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER D					[Created	by adjuster)			
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. I	No.: 201624597K							
Main Claimant:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: 1	9930382	21R				
Vehicle Re No.:	SHC165	4X		t	ate of L		8 08:00 - :59 s and <b>15</b> Days F	rom LTA R	eg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	e: TP / 6727077460SG Policy/Cover Note No.: (Comprehensive)									
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLG9105	SLG9105T Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0815								
					xcess:					
Repairer:	Comfort	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang	Drive, 5	08969 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-	5419-30	000 [Handled b	y Olea, Marice	[] Maricel.0	Olea@aig.	com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	100					
Adjuster:	16/04/2		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62:	56-3561 [	tandled	by KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ]	[Final R	pt due	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					\	/iew All	Compose	Case Mail
		NO OI GIA REF TP GIA REPOR								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	iks⊟				View All 5	jearch Tasks	Create Nev	v Task	Complete
Due Dar No results		Type Task	Group Subject	Handle	As	ssigned By	Completed On	Cre	ated On	Done?

### Claim Documents

\*SHC1654X (6727077460SG)

[SLG9105T]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 3 2018 8:20AM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

- 00	pload Documents U	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brown	ier v
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per i	page 🔻	V
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	sage V	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	_
1.	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	
6	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
g	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
10	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	Z.
-		General View		Contraction of	-
11	06/04/18 08:35	Garage at Alaxy	0	Load JPG	V
12	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	06/04/18 08:35	General View	0	Load JPG	4
16	06/04/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	06/04/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
18	06/04/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age V	V
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/04/18 10:28	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED.pdf	0	Load PDF	
2	09/04/18 10:28	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	12/04/18 10:04	NON-REPORTING LETTER TO LCR	0	Load PDF	
4	20/04/18 16:43	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	24/04/18 15:34	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	24/04/18 15:34	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	24/04/18 15:34	Release Voucher	0	Load POF	
8	24/04/18 15:34	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	24/04/18 15:34	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
0	24/04/18 15:34	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	¥
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLG9105T (Insd veh	300		HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0
	SHC1654X (TP veh)			CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR
Date of Accident:	03/04/2018			TURBO (A)
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	1,290.61	
Final Repair Cost		s	620.00	
Loss of Use		: 8	20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	2.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		s		2 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
		: 8		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	620.00	
below) A) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
	100(%)		_NIL Assessed Liabili	ty (*):(%)
Remarks	bility to be filled only for	chain c	ollisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	n		
	on: Payee's Breakdown	n	: \$	620.00
		n	; <b>\$</b>	620.00
1) ComfortDelGro		n		620.00
ComfortDelGro     ComfortDelGro     ComfortDelGro		n	: \$	620.00

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

24 Apr

2018

Date

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18006337/K1JA3Q2

Date:

24/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SHC1654X

Insured Vehicle No :

**SLG9105T** 

Date of Loss:

03/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 6727077460SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC1654X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA NF. 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD

Engine No:

D4EAC070677

Reg. Date:

4DR TURBO (A)

19/04/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No:

KMHET41VMCA823258

Colour

Blue

Yes Engine Modification:

Odometer:

277819 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		636.18	0.00	636.18	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		570.00	280.00	290.00	50.88
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,206.18	280.00	926.18	76.79
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	84.43	19.60	64.83	76.79
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,290.61	299.60	991.01	76.79
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x 5	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x SS	\$107.88/day) (S\$)	215.76		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	622.85		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	620.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/04/2018

Date Inspected:

05/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
F=FrI	inchise	part. 5=SpcN	ett. L=ListitemDisc.		222102	(PATWO)
				Sub Total (S\$)	761.30	0.00
			- List Item Discount on L		761.30 125.12	0.00
			- List Item Discount on L		1000000	

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	200.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	570.00	280.00
	Repor	was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >